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Formula Cal/oz Cal/ml g 
Pro/ml 

g 
Fat/ml 

g 
CHO/ml 

Comments/Indications 

Similac Advance  
Enfamil Lipil – WIC Approved 
 
Similac Organic 
 
Similac Sensitive  
Gentlease – WIC Approved 

20 0.67 0.014 0.04 0.07 Milk based formula 
 
 
Organic blend of nonfat milk, maltodextrin, and sugar 
 
Milk based lactose free to reduce gas/fussiness 

Similac Sensitive RS 
Enfamil AR – WIC Approved 

20 0.67 0.014 0.05 0.07 Milk based with added rice starch to reduce spit up 
 

Similac Isomil Advance  
Prosobee Lipil – WIC Approved 

20 0.67 0.02 0.04 0.07 Soy based formula 
Galactosemia, lactose intolerance, cow’s milk protein allergy 

Similac Neosure  22 0.74 0.02 0.04 0.08 Nutrient dense for preterm infant, supports catch up growth, 
for extra calcium and phosphorus 

Similac Alimentum  20 0.67 0.02 0.04 0.07 Cow’s milk and/or soy protein allergy 
Nutramigen  20 0.67 0.02 0.04 0.07 Protein maldigestion or fat malabsorption 
Pregestimil  20 0.67 0.02 0.04 0.07 Protein maldigestion or fat malabsorption 
Human Milk Mature 
Human Milk Preterm 

20 0.68 
0.67 

 

0.0105 
0.014 

 

0.04 
0.04 

0.072 
0.066 

 

 
 

      All formulas are iron fortified and nutritionally complete.  
      Hendricks Regional Health formulas are from Abbott Nutrition.  WIC approved formulas are from Mead Johnson. 
      Specialty formulas including Neosure, Alimentum, Nutramigen, Pregestimil, and Similac Special Care 24  are available from WIC with physician prescription. 
       

 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
 

Infant Formulary 
 
 

 Cal g Pro g Fat g CHO  
Similac Human Milk  Fortifier 
(per 1 packet) 

3.5 0.25 0.09 0.45 Intended for LBW infants to be added to preterm human milk 
Increases calories, protein, vitamins, and minerals 

 
 

 
       

 Cal/oz Cal/ml g 
Pro/ml 

g 
Fat/ml 

G 
CHO/ml 

Mixing Instructions 
Similac Special Care (SSC) 

Similac Special Care  24 0.81 0.024 0.04 0.09 Pre-mixed, ready to feed 
Similac Special Care 26 0.88 0.026 0.05 0.08 2 parts SSC 24 + 1 part SSC 30 
Similac Special Care 27 0.91 0.027 0.06 0.08 1 part SSC 24 + 1 part SSC 30 
Similac Special Care 28 0.95 0.028 0.06 0.08 1 part SSC 24 + 2 parts SSC 30 
Similac Special Care  30 1.0 0.03 0.067 0.078 Pre-mixed, ready to feed  

 
      Similac Special Care is indicated for rapidly growing low birth weight infants.  It is not indicated for infants after they reach a weight of 3600 g. 
 
 
 
      IVF Calculations: 
 
      D10      0.1 g CHO/ml, 3.4 kcal per g CHO 
      D5      0.05 g CHO/ml, 3.4 kcal per g CHO 

Preterm Human Milk (PTHM) + 
Similac Human Milk Fortifier (HMF) 

Cal/oz Cal/ml g 
Pro/ml 

g 
Fat/ml 

g 
CHO/ml 

Comments/Indications 

 
50 ml PTHM + 1 packet Similac  
HMF 
 
25 ml PTHM + 1 packet Similac 
HMF 

 
22 

 
 

24 

 
 0.731 

 
 

0.79 

 
0.023 

 
 

0.023 

 
0.040 

 
 

0.041 
 

 
0.074 

 
 

0.082 

 
May be used until infant reaches 3600 g (approximately 8 lb.) 
 
 
May be used until infant reaches 3600g  (approximately 8 lb.) 


