<u>Infant Formulary</u> <u>Hendricks Regional Health</u> January 2010

Formula	Cal/oz	Cal/ml	g	g	g	Comments/Indications
			Pro/ml	Fat/ml	CHO/ml	
Similac Advance	20	0.67	0.014	0.04	0.07	Milk based formula
Enfamil Lipil – WIC Approved						
Similac Organic						Organic blend of nonfat milk, maltodextrin, and sugar
Similac Sensitive						Milk based lactose free to reduce gas/fussiness
Gentlease – WIC Approved						
Similac Sensitive RS	20	0.67	0.014	0.05	0.07	Milk based with added rice starch to reduce spit up
Enfamil AR – WIC Approved						
Similac Isomil Advance	20	0.67	0.02	0.04	0.07	Soy based formula
Prosobee Lipil – WIC Approved						Galactosemia, lactose intolerance, cow's milk protein allergy
Similac Neosure	22	0.74	0.02	0.04	0.08	Nutrient dense for preterm infant, supports catch up growth,
						for extra calcium and phosphorus
Similac Alimentum	20	0.67	0.02	0.04	0.07	Cow's milk and/or soy protein allergy
Nutramigen	20	0.67	0.02	0.04	0.07	Protein maldigestion or fat malabsorption
Pregestimil	20	0.67	0.02	0.04	0.07	Protein maldigestion or fat malabsorption
Human Milk Mature	20	0.68	0.0105	0.04	0.072	
Human Milk Preterm		0.67	0.014	0.04	0.066	

All formulas are iron fortified and nutritionally complete.

Hendricks Regional Health formulas are from Abbott Nutrition. WIC approved formulas are from Mead Johnson. Specialty formulas including Neosure, Alimentum, Nutramigen, Pregestimil, and Similac Special Care 24 are available from WIC with physician prescription.

Infant Formulary

	Cal	g Pro	g Fat	g CHO	
Similac Human Milk Fortifier	3.5	0.25	0.09	0.45	Intended for LBW infants to be added to preterm human milk
(per 1 packet)					Increases calories, protein, vitamins, and minerals

Preterm Human Milk (PTHM) + Similac Human Milk Fortifier (HMF)	Cal/oz	Cal/ml	g Pro/ml	g Fat/ml	g CHO/ml	Comments/Indications
50 ml PTHM + 1 packet Similac HMF	22	0.731	0.023	0.040	0.074	May be used until infant reaches 3600 g (approximately 8 lb.)
25 ml PTHM + 1 packet Similac HMF	24	0.79	0.023	0.041	0.082	May be used until infant reaches 3600g (approximately 8 lb.)

	Cal/oz	Cal/ml	g	g	G	Mixing Instructions
			Pro/ml	Fat/ml	CHO/ml	Similac Special Care (SSC)
Similac Special Care	24	0.81	0.024	0.04	0.09	Pre-mixed, ready to feed
Similac Special Care	26	0.88	0.026	0.05	0.08	2 parts SSC 24 + 1 part SSC 30
Similac Special Care	27	0.91	0.027	0.06	0.08	1 part SSC 24 + 1 part SSC 30
Similac Special Care	28	0.95	0.028	0.06	0.08	1 part SSC 24 + 2 parts SSC 30
Similac Special Care	30	1.0	0.03	0.067	0.078	Pre-mixed, ready to feed

Similac Special Care is indicated for rapidly growing low birth weight infants. It is not indicated for infants after they reach a weight of 3600 g.

IVF Calculations:

- D10
- 0.1 g CHO/ml, 3.4 kcal per g CHO 0.05 g CHO/ml, 3.4 kcal per g CHO D5